Connector Cleaning Solutions

Standard Features

Simple pushing motion to engage tool

Cleans both Multimode and Single-
mode connectors

IBC™ Brand cleaners provide 525+ en-
gagements per unit. Optipop R clean-

ers provide 400+ engagements per unit.

Dry cleaning strand eliminates the need
for solvents

Cleans connectors loaded in patch
panels as well as unmated assemblies

*LC (1.25 mm ferrule) version shown. FC, SC and ST
compatible units also available

*Optipop R Cassette style cleaner

DYNAMICS

IBC™ Brand Connector Cleaners are a convenient
and important step when testing and/or maintaining
fiber optic links. Optipop R connector cleaners are
cassette type and refillable.

Cleaning connectors prior to testing optimizes test
results and provides the end user a minimal loss
network link. Cleaning connectors also extends the
life of the connector pair during repeated mating.

Connector Cleaners can be kitted in both the 3C
Dynamics Optical Launch Jumper bag and the Opti-
cal Launch Box or purchased separately.

*LC (1.25 mm ferrule) version shown. FC, SC and ST
compatible units also available

*OptiTap® FTTX version shown



Connector Cleaning Solutions

DYNAMICS

Specifications

Cleaner Connector End Face [Ferrule Diameter Cleaning Approximate Dimensions | Available in Compact | Zipcord Version Dimensions
Type Types Supported Supported Engagements (Lx W x D) Zipcord Version? (Lx W x D)
7225 0 07 X 07N 44x1.2x0.7 in
IBC™ Brand LC PC or APC 1.25 525+ Yi
ran or mm (18.4x 1.8 x 1.8) cm e (11.2x3.0x 1.8) cm
IBC™ Brand |  FC, SC, ST PC or APC 2.5 mm 525+ (2B RO Yes Al o0
(18.4x1.8x1.8) cm (2.2 x 3.0 1:8) e
7.25x0.7x0.7 in
™ H ®
IBC™ Brand Optitap APC 2.5 mm 525+ (18.4x 1.8 x 1.8) cm No N/A
All single fiber .
. 1.25 mm and 33 % 5.00x1.9n
Optipop R anc’iv:‘sgale PC or APC 2.5 mm 400+ (8.3x12.7 x 4.8) cm No N/A

Ordering Information

3C Dynamics b ioti
Part Number escription
CC-125 Cleans LC with PC and APC polishes
CC-250 Cleans FC, SC, ST with PC and APC polishes
CC-FTTX Cleans OptiTap® in FTTX applications
CC-1257 Clear_ms LC \.Nlth PCand APC. polishes, reduced
housing with retractable zipcord
CC-2507 Cleans FC, SC,.ST w!th PC and APC pollshes,
reduced housing with retractable zipcord
CC-PORC Cleans all single fiber (SC, ST compatible, FC,
i E2000, LC, MU) and female MPO connectors
CC-POPR CC-POPC Refill 6 Pack
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